



14100 KARISSA COURT
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77049
PHONE: (713) 340-5200 FAX: (713) 340-5201

WEEKLY UPDATE

June 23, 2020

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

As of today, 1 resident and 1 staff member has tested positive for COVID-19. All Residents and Facility staff were tested on May 19th and 20th. We have completed a total of 187 tests with no positive results. All new Residents and any Residents returning to Bridgecrest are still required to remain in observation for 14 days before joining the general population or returning to their long-term care rooms as required for the safety of all Residents and staff.

While we focus on stopping further spread of this virus in our facility by continuing to follow the recommendations of our health officials and practicing the enhanced safety measures we have previously reported to you, we also want to make sure our residents' daily routines are as normal as possible and that they are having some fun, too! Although group activities remain suspended, staff is providing individual activities or Residents and we continue to encourage face time and window visits. Please call the facility and we will assist with a virtual or window visit.

As always, please continue to check our website for updates. We will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly 713-340-5200.
Sincerely,

Susan Fox

Administrator

-